

SC. 74/21 (CIS 74/21)

Order No. 10

Dt. 02.06.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present by filing hazira.

The case adjourned.

Fix 15.09.2026 for evidence of CSW- 1 & 2.

Issue summons.

Prosecution to file requisite.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.